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SECTION 5 - EARTHLINK BUSINESS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

51 EarthLink Complete Voice Services (Cont'd.)
5.1.4 Operator Services (Cont'd.)

A. Rochester Service Area Only (Cont'd.)

Operator Services — Automated Calls
Calling Card

Collect

Billed to Third Number

Coin Sent Paid

Operator Services — Operator Handled Calls
Station-to-Station Calling Card
Station-to-Station Collect

Station-to-Station Billed to Third Party
Station-to-Station Coin Sent Paid
Person-to-Person Calling Card
Person-to-Person Collect

Person-to-Person Billed to Third Party
Person-to-Person Coin Sent Paid
Miscellaneous Calls

Busy Line Verification Service

Busy Line Verification Service

Emergency Line Interrupt with Busy Line
Verification Service

Maximum
Per Use Charge
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

Maximum
Per Use Charge
$2.50
$2.50
$3.20
$2.50
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$2.50

Maximum
Per Use Charge
$2.00

$2.40
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