Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/20/2012 Received: 11/20/2012

EarthLink Business, LLC

Leaf: 78 PSC No.: 1 - Telephone Revision: 0 Effective Date: December 20, 2012 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - EARTHLINK BUSINESS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

- EarthLink Complete Voice Services (Cont'd.) 5.1
 - Operator Services (Cont'd.) 5.1.4
 - A. Rochester Service Area Only (Cont'd.)

Operator Services – Automated Calls Calling Card Collect Billed to Third Number Coin Sent Paid	Maximum Per Use Charge \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00
	Maximum
Operator Services – Operator Handled Calls	Per Use Charge
Station-to-Station Calling Card	\$2.50
Station-to-Station Collect	\$2.50
Station-to-Station Billed to Third Party	\$3.20
Station-to-Station Coin Sent Paid	\$2.50
Person-to-Person Calling Card	\$6.00
Person-to-Person Collect	\$6.00
Person-to-Person Billed to Third Party	\$6.00
Person-to-Person Coin Sent Paid	\$6.00
Miscellaneous Calls	\$2.50

	Maximum
Busy Line Verification Service	Per Use Charge
Busy Line Verification Service	\$2.00
Emergency Line Interrupt with Busy Line	
Verification Service	\$2.40

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, GA 30309